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Aug 2020?
Name Phone Address Email Website(s)

Member
Since

2 General Arnold, Stephanie 803-760-2929
3116 Montgomery Avenue

Columbia, SC 29205 
S2005steph@aol.com 2001

Patron Beckner, Robin
843-881-4642 <h

843-270-7471 <c

2689 Egrets Landing Court

Mt Pleasant, SC 29466
mamacrab@bellsouth.net 11/2/2018

2 Family Bishop, Dale 803-359-1925
1316 Brady Porth Road

Lexington, SC 29072
vdtbishop@windstream.net 8/28/2017

2 Family Bishop, Donald 803-359-1925
1316 Brady Porth Road

Lexington, SC 29072 dlbishop@windstream.net
8/28/2017

1 General Blackwood, Carol J 
803-781-3926 <h

803-603-8634 <c

252 Newpark Place

Columbia, SC 29212
carolblackwood@yahoo.com 9/17/2018

Patron Bowers, TC
960-3033

932-0265

107 Virginia Street

Chapin, SC 29036
tc@palmettoarts.com palmettoarts.com 2014

Family Bowles, Pat 803-606-6826 <c
148 Lockleigh Lane

Chapin, SC 29036
pbbowles1@yahoo.com 5/9/2018

Family Bowles, Tom 803-528-0568 <c
148 Lockleigh Lane

Chapin, SC 29036
thomas.bowles740@gmail.com 5/9/2018

1 General Branham, Jennie 234-5188
317 Whiskery Lane

Irmo, SC 29036
jennie2839@hotmail.com

1995 (Founding 

Member)

1 General Yes Britton, Shirley 803-394-0517 <c
1262 Putnam Drive

Chapin, SC 29036
scbrit1@hotmail.com 4/9/2019

2 General Buenzow, Roger 537-0296
P O Box 327

Chapin, SC 29036
rcb@sc.rr.com 2014

General Bulak, Pamela 803-331-9636 <c
213 Rainsborough Way

Columbia, SC 29229
pambulak@gmail.com 11/10/2018

1 General Burris, Frances 345-5551
1156 Putnam Drive

Chapin, SC 29036
rlbfsb@bellsouth.net

1995 (Founding 

Member)

General Burritt, Debra 345-3783
110 Libby Arial Ct

Chapin, SC 29036
dmburritt@att.net 9/17/2018

General Cain, Amy 803-238-7328 <c
2825 Heyward Street

Columbia SC 29205
amycain@bellsouth.net 10/2/2017

Crooked Creek Art League
Membership Directory

Members as of  June 13, 2019

MIGS = Members in Good Standing = Members who have attended at least 3 meetings in order to be eligible for the next juried show; denoted with a value of 3 or higher in the 
MIGS column next to your name. Eligible meetings occur in Apr, May, Aug, Sept, Oct, Nov, Dec, Jan and Feb.

If you think you qualify, but are not shown as MIG on this list, contact Jean Kirkley.
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General Callais, Mary Beth 803-238-5275
760 Kimsey Drive

Chapin SC 29036
mbcallais@icloud.com 10/16/2017

1 General Carlsson, Chris
772-8584

206-4010

112 Nottingham Rd

Columbia, SC 29210
ccarlsson@sc.rr.com 2002

1 General Carlsson, Robert
772-8584

603-3894

112 Nottingham Rd

Columbia, SC 29210
rcarlsson@sc.rr.com 2014

Honorary Carree, Aaron acarree2015@gmail.com 1/17/2019

Patron Carson, Ingrid
749-9501

331-7343

207 Savannah Branch Trail

Irmo, SC 29063
ingridcarson2@gmail.com ingridcarsonartist.com

1995 (Founding 

Member)

2 Patron Carter, Maureen 803-467-4701 <c
539 Lilypad Court

Chapin, SC 29036
mcarter24@sc.rr.com 9/1/2013

1 General Carter, Teri 803-669-7600 <c
527 South Boundary Rd

Camden, SC 29020
drewandteri@yahoo.com 9/27/2018

2 Patron Casey, J.J.
932-2711

917-8998

711 Hawk View Circle

Chapin, SC 29036
jjcasey38@gmail.com crookedcreekart.org/jj-casey 1999

1 General Yes Clark, Brenda 803-530-4570 <c
104 Jocassee Trace

Lexington, SC 29072
clarkwill778@gmail.com 5/20/2019

1 General Yes Clark, Willie 803-530-2587 <c
104 Jocassee Trace

Lexington, SC 29072
clarkwill778@gmail.com 5/20/2019

General Claytor, Linda 864-735-2001<c
132A Pinckney Drive

Prosperity, SC 29127
lpclaytor4607@yahoo.com 5/13/2017

1 General Counts, Joe 276-1036
332 Rest Street

Pomaria, SC 29126
cdoolittle@mindspring.com 6/17/1905

General Crouch, Joanne

803-685-5577 <h

803-480-0576 <C

803-532-8155

660 Neighbors Road

Ward, SC 29166
joanne.crouch26@gmail.com 8/9/2018

Patron Davis, Rena 843-860-5737 <c
3716 Riverstation Ct

Mt Pleasant, SC 29466
rena.davis@comcast.net 11/3/2018

1 General DeLoach, Ruby 803-351-5026
152 Dutchman Shores Circle

Chapin, SC 29036
rhdeloach@aol.com 2006

2 Patron
Di Francesco, 

Alexandra
945-2334

133 Hilton View Drive 

Chapin, SC 29036
dogmom357@gmail.com 10/1/2016

1 Patron Diimmler, Sonya 727-3874
11 Regal Court

Columbia, SC 29212
sonyadiimmler@outlook.com 10/1/2016

2 Patron DiMirra, Ruth
407-9697

260-2649 c

110 Hunting View Drive

Irmo, SC 29063
RMDIM99@aol.com 1997
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General Yes Doby, Brian 803-465-5916 <c
109 Coopers Hawk Circle 

Irmo, SC 29063
its99cast@gmail.com http://castinkcorp.com 5/27/2019

2 General
Dubiel, Catherine 

"Cathy"
803-917-2413 <c

164 Watkins Point Road

Batesburg, SC 29006
catherine.dubiel@yahoo.com 8/10/2018

General Edens, Janet 271-8204
1404 Dave Drive

Newberry, SC 29108

Jbedens55@yahoo.com

ocofromjb@hotmail.com
1999

Patron Eichorst, Linda
803-724-2545 <h

505-400-5428 <c

228 Wood Moor Place

Columbia, SC 29212
lindaeichorst@q.com www.lindaeichorst.com 2/5/2019

General Fangmeier, Timothy 704-641-5811 <c
PO Box 1877

Davidson, NC  28036
tim@giftedpeople.org 1/21/2019

Patron Ferguson, Terri 803-609-5220 <c
209 Whooping Crane Way

Lexington, SC 29073
jellyblue2001@gmail.com 10/2/2018

2 Family Fox, Brian 803-727-9510
433 Holly Berry Circle

Blythewood, SC 29016
beexo@hotmail.com 10/16/2017

2 Family Fox, Kay 803-460-4750
433 Holly Berry Circle

Blythewood, SC 29016
lady10is57@gmail.com 10/16/2017

General Frick, Dan 803-345-5028
716 Hawkview Ct.

Chapin, SC 29036
dfdann@aol.com 9/1/2016

General Fussell, Ted 803-215-2526 <c
321 Living Inn Road

Prosperity, SC 29127
fussellpottery@gmail.com 10/15/2018

General Harrell, Sally 803-781-2855
432 Whit's End

Chapin, SC 29036
smharrell41@gmail.com 2014

2 General Hawfield, Susan 803-463-1859 <c
756 Westover Road

Columbia, SC 29210
shawfer@gmail.com 9/17/2018

Patron Heald, Kate 803-920-7731 <c
2924 Wilmot Ave

Columbia, SC 29205
kjheald@gmail.com 1/15/2019

1 General Helfrich, Mary Ann
803-851-4045 <h

314-724-6217 <c

205 Gauley Drive

Columbia, SC 29212
helfrichma@gmail.com 9/17/2018

Patron Houston, Ashley 912-665-9204
12 Bamboo Grove Court

Chapin, SC 29036

ashley@houstonhousedesign.co

m
houstonhousedesign.com 3/22/2018

General Hunniford, Nancy 217-433-0809 <c
111 Haven Circle

Chapin, SC 29036
hunnifordnan@aol.com 5/1/2018

Patron Johnson, Cheryl 732-0557
10 Crown Point Court

Irmo, SC 29063
Tudda1@aol.com 2014

Patron Johnson, Dwain 732-0557
10 Crown Point Court

Irmo, SC 29063
thaengr@aol.com 1999
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1 Patron Kelly, Debra
803-602-2011 <c

803-902-7149 <w

832 Island Point Lane

Chapin, SC 29036
southernlandscapes@sc.rr.com 2003

2 Patron Kirkley, Jean 359-5770
315 Silver Wood Lane

Lexington, SC 29072
jeankirkley@mac.com

crookedcreekart.org/jean-

kirkley
2014

Family Klein, Alison 803-319-1325
204 Massey Circle

Chapin, SC 29036
alisonklein38@gmail.com 12/19/2016

Family Klein, Ted 803-319-1326
205 Massey Circle

Chapin, SC 29036
12/31/2018

2 General Lacy, Corey Ann 957-6863
116 Millhouse Lane

Lexington, SC 29072-7029
lacysart@gmail.com 2002

1 General Larkin, Julie 803-520-0002
101 Muirfield Way

Lexington, SC 29072
jlarkin322@gmail.com 9/15/2018

2 Patron Larrabee, Karen
741-6803 <c

932-0141 <h

304 Little Gap Court

Chapin, SC 29036
kl_art@hotmail.com

www.crookedcreekart.org/karen-

larrabee;

palmettoarts.com/ArtistPages/CC

ALKarenLarrabee.html

9/1/2006

2 Patron Leitch, Al 957-5229
305 Newridge Road

Lexington, SC 29073
leitch@moore.sc.edu

crookedcreekart.org/al-leitch

alleitchart.com
2014

General Lieb, Jennifer 803-932-0496
304 Night Harbor Drive

Chapin, SC 29036
fhlieb@sc.rr.com 5/1/2018

General Yes Liner, Miriam
742 McCormick Hwy

Saluda, SC 29138
4/4/2019

2 General Londhe, Rajas
378-6901

834-7494

338 Nichols Branch Lane

Irmo, SC 29063
Rajas_1@hotmail.com 2014

Honorary Lowe, Tish 772-4967 Tish_lowe@hotmail.com 1/21/2019

2 General Madden, Elizabeth 803-563-1730 <c
312 Genessee Rd

Irmo, SC 29063
3364madden@gmail.com 3/22/2019

1 General Mandish, Nancy
466-3829

941-7623

481 Lake Tide Drive

Chapin, SC 29036
nmmandish@yahoo.com 9/1/2009

Honorary Marco, Joan E
345-8701

240-2054

1229 Putnam Drive

Chapin, SC 29036
garyjoansc@aol.com 1999

General Matras, Judy
803-356-6200 <h

803-608-6300 <c

1035 Corley Mill Road

Lexington, SC  29072
jmatras@outlook.com 8/4/2017

General Mauldin, Allen 803-917-2279
107 Dutchman Shores

Chapin SC 29036
mauldin3@juno.com 9/26/2017

2 General McCavitt, Diane 803-743-6026
1117 Marble Arch Ct.

Chapin SC 29036
dLmccavitt@sc.rr.com 9/26/2017
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2 General
McWilliams, Elaine 

(Lainie)

803 315-3028  <c

803 807-5236 <w

1517 Winchester Avenue

Columbia, SC  29203
lainie157@gmail.com 1/25/2019

1 Patron Meetze, Faye Delia 345-2952
1153 Putnam Drive

Chapin, SC 29036
fayedelia@bellsouth.net www.crookedcreekart.org/gallery-

faye-meetze

1995 (Founding 

Member)

2 General Monroe, Mary
772-0145

447-9392

726 Fairway Lane

Columbia, SC 29210
daisyinez@hotmail.com 2002

1 General Moseley, Melinda

803-260-5302 <c

803-345-2633 <h

803-575-5452 <w

426 Three Point Road

Chapin, SC 29036

melindamoseleydesign@gmail.co

m
12/18/2018

General Murphy, Pat 345-5723
118 Dutchman Shores Cir

Chapin, SC 29036
pmurphy@sc.rr.com 2003

General Murray, Marcia 345-5796
548 Lake Tide Drive

Chapin, SC 29036
graymar2@bellsouth.net

www.etsy.com/watercolorswithh

eart
1999

Honorary Newton, Grace 864-391-6415 gnewton@email.sc.edu 1/31/2019

General Niesen, Lois 803-345-6024
382 Oxenbridge Way

Chapin, SC 29036
loisniesen@hotmail.com 1/21/2019

1 Patron Oates, Joyce 803-364-3847
41 Southwoode Circle

Chapin, SC 29036
oatesjoyce@gmail.com 2003

2 Patron Oliver, Sandra
321-0507 <h

864-325-2066 <c

1721 Hutto Ave

Newberry, SC 29108
soliver497@bellsouth.net 2014

General Osmelowski, Jane 803-315-8846
128 Blue Church Ct

Columbia SC 29212
jcouch-o@sc.rr.com 9/3/2017

General Parker, Gretchen 803-238-3714 <c
118 Beachcreek Court

Lexington, SC 29072

g1retchen@gmail.com

gretchenparker@earthlink.net
www.gretchenevansparker.net 2004

Patron Peake, Ann 781-9539
437 Crockett Road

Columbia, SC 29212
annpeake@bellsouth.net crookedcreekart.org/ann-peake 2013

General Pelfrey, Kelly 843-287-2305 <c
530 Connecticut Ave

Chapin, SC 29036
kellympelfrey@gmail.com www.kellypelfrey.com 12/18/2018

Patron Powers, Venus
434-390-6471 <c

803-575-8421 <h

159 Arrow Shores Circle

Chapin, SC 29036
venus@artbyvenus.com artbyvenus.com 12/17/2018

General Raynor, Linda
803-932-9824 <h

803-673-3041 <c

655 Lake Tide Drive

Chapin, SC 29036
leraynor@sc.rr.com 1/26/2018

1 Honorary Yes Reed, Steven 803-747-3754 <c
644 Sunset Road

Prosperity, SC 29172
8mileartdesigns@gmail.com 4/15/2019
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1 General Reid, Donna 781-6353
25 Lyme Bay Road

Columbia, SC 29212
dltreid@sc.rr.com 1999

General Rich, Janet 803-476-2432
533 Parlock Road

Irmo, SC 29063
majarayne@yahoo.com 4/16/2018

1 Patron Robertson, Richard
803-447-8000 <c

803-996-9000 <h

84 W. Circle Drive

Lexington, SC 29072
richrobe@sc.rr.com richardarobertson.com 1/21/2019

2 Patron Robinson, Ginger 309-269-8470 <c
112 Old Mill Road

Chapin, SC 29036
danarobinson7@hotmail.com 10/1/2016

Student Robinson, Holly 843-730-6409
112 Wingspan Way

Chapin, SC 29036
holly.ticerobinson@gmail.com 2/21/2018

Family Rogan, Burak
338 Fairway Pond Court 

Chapin, SC 29036
airforcewife94@aol.com 11/23/2018

Family Rogan, Kesira
339 Fairway Pond Court 

Chapin, SC 29036
airforcewife94@aol.com 11/23/2018

Family Rogan, Sally
337 Fairway Pond Court 

Chapin, SC 29036
airforcewife94@aol.com 11/23/2018

Family Rogan, Sean 712-291-5754 <c
336 Fairway Pond Court 

Chapin, SC 29036
toseanr@gmail.com 11/23/2018

2 General Yes Ruth, Adelia 843-209-7048
165 Mt Willing Road

Saluda, SC 29138
druth49@yahoo.com 4/4/2019

General Shephard, Cynthia
803-556-240 <c

803-345-9296 <h

200 Back Acres Rd

Chapin, SC 29036
sctrainer1@gmail.com 12/18/2018

General Yes Shockey, Barbara 912-713-8900 <c
2164 Amicks Ferry Road

Chapin, SC 29036
bshockey@bellsouth.net 4/9/2019

1 General Singley, Anna Kay 364-2126
524 S. Main Street

Prosperity, SC 29127
aksingley@gmail.com 1999

1 Patron Slade, Joe 732-3027
2345 Island Trail

Chapin, SC 29036
joemslade@gmail.com 9/17/2018

2 General Smith, Dianna G. 803-624-7378
907 Newberry Shores Drive

Prosperity, SC 29217
Grannydee53@hotmail.com 2014

1 Patron Smith, Melinda 429-4972
1916 Cedarbrook Drive

Columbia, SC 29212
Melindak_sc@hotmail.com 2002

2 Patron
Sorensen, Roberta 

"Bobbi"

803-542-7128 <h

703-850-5122 <c

202-237-1854 <w

243 Greenstone Way

Columbia, SC 29212
bobbisorensen@gmail.com 3/19/2017

2 Patron Spencer, Randy 345-3698
347 St Thomas Church Road

Chapin, SC 29036
hrspencer@gmail.com 2015
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General Spier, Dan 678-910-8677 <c
2631 Hereford Ct SW

Marietta GA 30008
spiermo84@yahoo.com 1/12/2019

Patron Yes Stanfield, Sharon
803-722-7616 <h

803-261-5551 <c

213 W Palm Drive

Columbia, SC 29212
systanfield@yahoo.com 5/23/2019

2 General Stephens, Gail 941-266-2201 <c
301 Silver Fox Lane

Columbia, SC 29212
newkramer@juno.com 8/16/2018

1 General Stuart, Rose 364-4740
33 Lake Point Drive

Prosperity, SC 29127
rdpros@bellsouth.net 1999

1 General Stuart, Wick 364-4740
33 Lake Point Drive

Prosperity, SC 29127
 rdpros@bellsouth.net 2014

2 Patron Sweeney, Ann 803-767-2912
219 West Palm

Columbia, SC 29212
byhisgrace487@gmail.com 2014

2 Patron Teusink, Barbara 240-9046
124 Killian Point Circle

Chapin, SC 29036
bteusinkart@gmail.com bteusinkart.com 9/1/2013

1 Patron Thompson, Tommy 345-3832
638 Lake Tide Drive

Chapin, SC 29036
TDThompson777@gmail.com 1999

General Yes Todd, Faye
803-957-1943 <H

803-528-0574 <C

343 Peaceful Court

West Columbia, SC 29170
jessiefayepaints@gmail.com 4/4/2019

2 General Vidal, Adriana 310-467-8000
232 Glen Arbor Loop

Irmo, SC 29063
adrianavidalartworks@gmail.com

adrianavidalartworks.com; 

facebook.com/AdrianaVidalArt

works

3/23/2017

Honorary Vitale, Catherine 864-494-2521
338 Summerset Drive

Chapin, SC 29036
CatbirdLove05@yahoo.com 2015

General Yes Warden, Leilani
803-345-8883 <h

803-509-0025 <c

521 Links Pointe Court

Chapin, SC 29036
danefarm@yahoo.com 5/27/2019

1 General Way, Bebe 364-3827
497 Circle H Wds Rd

Prosperity, SC 29127
bebegway@att.net 2014

General Way, Suzanne 463-4430
410 Alexander Circle

Columbia , SC 29206
suzannestrangeway@gmail.com 2014

Patron Weathers, Ron 513-5758
2136 Amicks Ferry Rd

Chapin, SC 29036

ron@weatherscontracting.com

rweathers@sc.rr.com
www.ronweathers.com 1999

2 Patron

White, Anne 

Hightower 

Patterson

803-532-8216 <h

803-606-6505 <c

112 Crystal Cove Road

Leesville, SC  29070
patter816@aol.com annehightower-patterson.com 2014

2 Patron Wilbanks, Shin 206-5157
140 Deer Tract Drive

Little Mountain, SC 29075
shin.wilbanks@gmail.com

crookedcreekart.org/shin-

wilbanks
2002
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Member
Since

1 General Wilkie, Sandra G. 803-240-3578 <c
8507 White Horse Rd Lot20

Greenville, SC  29617
sgwilkie@bellsouth.net 9/1/2013

Patron Williams, Mary 356-0381
1044 Hope Ferry Road

Lexington, SC 29072
mwilliams31@sc.rr.com www.maryelliottwilliams.com 2003

2 General Yes Wilson, Shelby
803-924-2608 <c

803-364-3791 <h

3919 SC Hwy 391

Prosperity, SC 29127
milledge_wilsonsr@live.com 4/4/2019

2 General Yes Wyatt, Melanie
803-276-7218 H

803-271-4913 C

1028 Big Pine Road

Pomaria, SC 29126
melanie_wyatt@msn.com 4/16/2018

Patron Yukhno, Olga 803-422-4289 <c
245 Chartwell Rd

Columbia, SC 29210
Fivepeaksstudio@gmail.com olgayukhno.com 2014

New/Renewed:

Count: 13 (10%)

Student: 1

Honorary: 6

MIGs: 

0
Total: 126

General: 68

Patron: 39 Submit additions or changes to 

your data by email to: Family: 12 (5 f)
CCAL.Membership@crookedcreekart.org

Page 8 of 8

mailto:mwilliams31@sc.rr.com
http://www.maryelliottwilliams.com/
mailto:milledge_wilsonsr@live.com
mailto:melanie_wyatt@msn.com
mailto:CCAL.Membership@crookedcreekart.org

